
Stockcross Weekly Update
Notes and Reminders

Upcoming Events
Dates for w/c
13th January

Welcome to the Spring Term!

Reminder that as the cold weather continues to
please make sure that children have suitable
outdoor clothing with them as if we will always try
and be outside if we can be, even in the colder
conditions

It is Spring Census Day next Thursday 16th January
and there is a special themed lunch on that day, so
please have a look at the menu with your child/ren
and order a school lunch if possible, please,
particularly if your child is in the Infants as this
helps us with the funding for our Universal Infant
meals funding.

Extra curricular clubs
commence Monday
13th January 2025
(except Drama club
which is Monday 20th
January

Primary Admissions deadline for
September 2025 is on Wednesday 15th
January 

Year 5 will be taking part in ‘Bikeability’
in February, so please remember that they
will need to have access to a bike in
good working order. Please let the office
know if this will be an issue and we will
do our best to help source a suitable
option for you

Thursday 16th
January 2025
Junior Music Festival
Rehearsal 3.15-4.15pm



Dates for the Diary

Date What Notes

Thursday 6th February Yr 5 Maths Challenge St Gabriel’s 4 children invited to attend

Wednesday 12th Feb Bikeability - Yr 5 Yr5 to bring bikes to school

HALF TERM - Mon 17th - Fri 21st February inclusive

Tuesday 25th, Thurs 27th
February Parent consultations Booking online. Booking link issued prior to half

term

Thursday 6th March World Book Day Details TBC

Thursday 13th March Yr 3/4 Trip to Ufton Court Details TBC

Monday 24th March Junior Music Festival Performance Ticket link to be sent once live

Tuesday 25th March Team Kennet Cross Country tournament Held at Newbury Showground

Thursday 27th March Infants trip to the Cotswold Motor Mueseum Details TBC

EASTER Friday 4th April - Tuesday 22nd April inclusive

Thursday 1st May Safeguarding Training at Stockcross - 9-11.30am
All parents interested in volunteering at school are
welcome to attend - please register with the school
office

Monday 12th May SATS week  

HALF TERM Monday 26th May - Friday 30th May inclusive

Monday 16th June Sports day  

Wednesday 16th/Thurs 17th
July School Production Details TBC

Tuesday 22nd July Leavers Service Children break up at 1.45pm

SUMMER Wednesday 23rd July - Wednesday 3rd September inclusive

New dates/info in
purple 


